explain and demonstrate recently issued American Aid equipment

and to promote a better understanding of MSU's Civil Police

Administration Program.

Geography, population etc.: The population of Donai-Thuong

province is 103,000. It is comprised of three districts

and five hundred ninety two (592) villages. The districts

and their population figures are Blao 30,000, Dran 10,000

(refugees) Di-Linh 5,000.

The city of Di-Linh (Djiring) is the capital city of

the province. It lies on the Saigon-Dalat highway approx-

imately 220 kilometers from Saigon.